Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-16-009822 | 14uL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150665-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2150429
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
2150429

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |O"N o5, AKRISHNA HV -—
ChK - ’E
GOPALAKRISHNA HV -
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
EEEEEEEEEEEE IFIED: STOUGH DALE

TE Connectivity

Ocean End Feed Applicator

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ssssss
MAT 1AL

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
""""""""""" A3 C= 2150429

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF ¢ |"E" Al

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2

TS TR TS TWPIRLTSHED = e IE VIS IOl
@ corvmraurae BY TYC0 ELECTRON €5 m"‘?""”“’" AL RICHTS TESERYED: } S igsser | A |66 e SESCRTFTION L T
ATLANTIC VERSION oant APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART | ORIGINAL TswR2ora | GH | 68
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED s | GH_| TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 2119792-1 - 21196471 -1 - 2063440- 1
2150429-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SSEMRAVROT LAAPTPCLHICPALTAOTRE gl}?zgél 1901?97—1 :gzgjizi 2168400-7 (70UANT[TY 2) B o 07976 TASHER WAVE SPRING. CRESTTO-CREST 1743
IR 21190831 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL o\l 2472
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 20639611 5-18022-5 21196531 - - B R R R R 1684007 SHCS LOW HEAD RohS_ M5 ¥ 10 510
2150429-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-1 8-2150429-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) [ IR R IR B 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150429-4 - - - Sl -l - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
] SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 20639611 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - -l -1 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2150429-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 21197921 - 2119641 -1 - 20634401 - | - REFREF - | - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
SERVO N N - - - N N IR 1-1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN B\[180]
2150429-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | A | atCH PLATE . . - - - . . RN 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
2150429-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - l l l l l ?7‘2%22; SE%EGPIEOWESEWN ﬂg
7-2150429°7 A CRIMP_TOOLING HIT - - - - - - - - B EEN 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- -1-1-12]- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
IR EEE 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP S1IE TYPE - -1 -1 - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WTRE 203 0807 F - -1 -1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
e - | - REFREF - SEE_NOTE 4 | MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMNED 135
INSUL[2.79 mm [.110] F
B 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLMI)?EWTE%%IONS St 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
IR 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l2l2l2]2]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
IR 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: STOCKO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? f ? ? f 2166078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoS, 2 x .188 22
- - 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS ﬁF’A~STON RECEPTACLE -le2l2l212|2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 1 | 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
4.19-5.00 mm [.165-.197 IN] @2.10*2.50 mm [.083-.098 IN] A _ 3 _ 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
XEEM{QQ%[O NONE : : -1 T 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
L N N R R R - -
SPECIEICATION 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59 | ¢
- -1-1-1-11 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
TERMINALS APPLIED -1 313131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l2l2]2]2]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
TE TERMINAL | STOCKO TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | STOCKO TERMINAL o N N R R 018030 WU HEX REG. ReHS £
1572938~ | RSB 7916 F 6.3-1 | 1512938-2 RSB 7976.001F 6.3-1 R RN R 07803071 NUT HEX. REG. RoHS. W3 52
-l2l2lz2j2|? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
il I O R R R B O 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- -1 -1 - 2119792-1 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
- -1 -1 -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -1 - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT -l -l - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
1.50mm?2 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002) 6.0 R EEEER 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
1.00mm? 1.504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 8.1 - | 1 | 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0. 50mm? 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/- 0021 10.2 - - 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
IR 1-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
NN 21190851 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARN I NG - | - 1 | 1 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
HRAREREREN 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO N R R R 57680839 SCR. SKT AD CAP. RoHS. W4 X 20 3]
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -2 2222 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29 | g
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING HEEEEEEEEE 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. —l2l2p2i242 1320906- STUD, THREADED 25
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: Sl 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150429-4 IR 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150429-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150429-5 S A A A A 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150429-6 IR 1752373-4 DRAG 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - lejel2yele 1901259-4 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -l 414141414 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 242 S . 206412 SPACER L6
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 180 & 242. I I R O 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
AN 240644~ ] PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
/N Greast THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. P IS R B IR R - - 10
MAGNET, 1TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY HEEEEE 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 INEEEEEEER RN 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -] -] | | 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT 252 1\ ! | | | 1 | 4-1803000-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R - c119640"] PUSH ?9D, ALR FEED £50 AV S T T 1:2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG !
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Sl Al e 0 I 2079988~ | BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 249 S el N - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -1-1-11]- 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 IR RN 3-240641-0 SPACER 5
‘ - - 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 IR RN 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
A ;Sg;ﬁRAEDDF[ETE[Do&[A ENT?&;*MG,H&?’*”ON REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET IR 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 AN 9-2119582-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ﬁ B 2119759-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST | 245 IR EEEEEEE 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH N - N -
ITEM 5179653-1 THE APPLLCATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WLTH Tl rptrit 2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT IETAE?A AN T [ 1-456405-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM HWEM
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. N PN S e 77 -71-6l-5]-2]- A
FEED [SSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR I[N THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. T-T]-6)-5]-2]- ] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO _ T-1-6|-5/-2|-1 PART Nowwnzom DESCRIPTION NO
T L R S o — e ot
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e T = 1UE borrabra. B 17105-3608
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM STVENS ToNS e s — L OBAILEL o
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT e AL "
ATLANTIC VERSION M s wOR O fra e
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe 2R owes i
( POC ‘ { ‘ C \/ e ’,\ S ‘ o m S h owm o m S h e e “» S 3 O{ 4 & 4 o f 4) ANg\[{Eﬁ +0 UUU\tV ~ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
WATERAL . WEIGHT N A ‘ 00779 @:.2150429 -
i ) Customer Accessible Production Drawing |SCALE 101 ‘SH[U 1 °F4 ‘MV A

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER -2150429 SHEET2OF5 REV. A1



8 7 6 5 ‘ 4 3 2

REVISIONS

Loc DIST
‘ ‘A ‘66 R —
- SEE SHEET 1 - - -

FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL :

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO
LATCH PLATE B
CAM POSTTTONS -

SR [ TSAPRA0TE :TE TE Comnectivity
”é‘ aAILEY TEAPR20TE [a—] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

I J S
\ / - . . [ TEAPR20TA [ name
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE ' 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON - ome T e Ocean End Feed
2 PLC +0.1 -

Applicator
MECHANICAL £\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G dy R -
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) it T - S e e T
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED I, T i WETGHT , A‘ 00779 @.:.2150429 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | SSSSS 101 [ EEEEE ? ‘774 P[V A

! SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 2150429 SHEET3OF5 REV. A1



8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2

TS TR TS TWPIRLTSHED = e IE VIS IOl
@ corvmraurae 81 TYCO ELECTRONICS m"l“”“’" AL RICHTS TESERYED: } igsse s | A |66 Frrom DESCRTPTTON O T
PACIFIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART - SEE SHEET 1

TERMINATOR BER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUM CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 2119792-1 - 2119641-2 - 2063440- 1
2-2150429-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SSEMRAVROT LAAPTPCLH[CPALTAOTRE g;?zgél 1901§97—1 zgzgjgzi 2168400-7 (7OUANT[TY 2) TS T STe8100. STCS LoV TEAD RS, W 110 570
- - - - 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 20639611 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - B e 0634401 AR FEED WODULT 538
2-2150429-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-1 | 8-2150429-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) IR B T R 21197402 TAG IDENTIFICATION 573
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150429-4 - - - -4l 4a1414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 20639611 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - | - REF - | - 1901697- 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
2-2150429-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
LATCH PLATE/N\ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 2119792-1 - 2119641-2 - 2063440~ 1 (AN I O O O O 1-1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
2-2150429-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ R R R _ _ - 1 | 1 | 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
7-2150429-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - B i I O R O A I O 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
B 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
B 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- -1-121- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
HEEERERE 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
--1-111- 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163

CWRI[RMEP 553 SI[ZEOSO] TgPE B 8-21084-1 0-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153

TNSUCT e T T 107 r - 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
79 mm [ BEEERERE 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145

APPL ThsTaucstons @ HEREEEEN 20793838 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16 144

- -1 -1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 142

B 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141

S 2119651-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140

aEEEREN 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139

TERMINAL DATA: STOCKO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS FASTON RECEPTACLE ull REF i 515653;0425 14 !EQSEYFEEELA?E?WMED @g
El i i -

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE I I A T 1558861 SFACER. CRIWPER 55

4.19-5.00 mm [.165-.197 [N 2.10-2.50 mm [.083-.098 IN] B B B 31199562 DOCUMENTAT TON PACKAGE =

XEENQQ%[ON NONE - ) “[2 21212 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70

. . B 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

SPECIFICATION

-l2]2l2]2 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

TERMINALS APPLIED BEEEEEER 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
TE TERMINAL | STOCKO TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | STOCKO TERMINAL il A A A 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
1572938-1 | RSB 7916 F 6.3-1 | 1572936-2 _ [RSB 7916.001F 6 3-1 | I A 2118793-1 | LINITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

6\ - | 313133 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62

o I B e 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

-[-T-1-11 20639611 FEED FINGER 58

- 13131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

-l2]2]2]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56

WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - I N 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 55

S17t =0 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETT 212122 5018030-1 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
| 50mm2 | 704/-0 05 L 067+/- 002 5.0 -l2l212]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1.00mm2 1.504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 8.1 - 1 | 1 | 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
0_50mm? 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/- 002] 10.2 B Il I 0 I 21187921 PAWL, EF, AIR ol

-l - -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-[-T-1-11 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
*WARNING B 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO RN 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T[T 1| T-2119644-2 [RAM WASKER, PRECISION 38
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - ; ; ; ; Lt (ML L me e ;3
. - , TRoKS,
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -l 2121272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
aEEEREN 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ST 52050671 STUD. TRAEADED 55
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N A 5208257 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN >3
/I APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MENORY CHIP AT S A I A 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: N I A R 1752373-4 DRAG 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150429-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150429-4 i A A A W 1901259-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150429-5 - | 1 | 240641-2 SPACER 16
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE . 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - P 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
R - - 10
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEMS 62, 180 & 242. N T T 904371 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
AN GRease THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. N T[T 4-1803000-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
B 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 N - 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY I[N ORDER TO PROPERLY B . . T T . -
S LN oy 1 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 6
i M e O O 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 STl 3-240641-0 | SPACER 5
AACPRPI[AIPCAHTE()IRGHWTASRE&JEELEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNgTNLWJESNETD qvAHYENBETHE aEEEREN 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 aEEEREN 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. B 2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N T T T 1] 9-2119582-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A B 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 HEEERERE 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET YNEEEERERE 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242 N T T T 1-456405-3  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TEN e
S1T-27-25-22- 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO ST 27-25-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH SRR T M e e A S
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH IR ASIRNL E RRRE S ) Torpneg :‘:TE’ TE Connectivity
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. TERPRZ0TZ —> Worcishurg, PA 17105-3608
FEED [SSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR I[N THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. B e AT RIT
PACIFIC VERSION o AT Oceon End Feed
The s i Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E§ e R APPLICATION SPEC B
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) waife P L S B e
WATERAL FINTSH WEIGHT N A ‘ 00779 @:.2150429 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing |SCALE 101 ‘SH[U 3 °F4 ‘MV A
U da0s REV 3pmRzoon ‘ SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 2150429 SHEET4OF5 REV.A1




8 7 6 5 ‘ 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED RELEASED FOR PUBL ICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
(© corvrignt 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. } ‘ A ‘ 66 T TR SESCRTFTTON SRTE | OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

MECHANITCAL D
C
B
2 o

30mm STROKE SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED
A

Srsanication | OWN T5APR20T4
OFENER | c—) TE Connectivity
cng BALLEY T6APR20T4 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION R L
G BALLEY Ocean End Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Applicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL ; ; [ i TieATT )
P0ST FEED ore FEED VAN (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4) - T S I S
wwwwww - WETGHT N A ‘ 00779 @.:.2150429 ’7 -
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing | SSSSS 1:1[ EEEEE 4 074 P[V A

SHEETS 1 8 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 2150429 SHEET5OF5 REV.A1



